s HOTECTOY 38

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400 - Secretary

September 21, 1998

Mr. John Hannoush
Signature Cleaners
9719 San Jose Boulevard #5
Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Re: Facility No.: 0310461
Dear Mr. Hannoush:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 8, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/3jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



9719-5 San Jose Blvd.
Jacksonville, Florida 32257

S & L Cleaners f\\qb&(‘ébﬂ SIS

To:  Department of Environmental Protection ¢4, o <o 2 &O
Re:  Annual Emissions fee 06’64’7 D
Dear Sandra Bowman: %%

The premises located at 9719 San Jose Blvd. #5 Jacksonville, Florida
32257 used to be “Signature Cleaners,” which was a dry cleaning plan which
falls under rule 62-213.300. I am the new owner of this facility but the

premises is no longer operates as a full plan which uses chemicals. It became

a drop- off service since Aug. 1, 2001.

. Attached, please find a copy of boiler inspectioﬁ.
Please call me if you need any further information at (904) 260-8211.
| Thank you -
Sincerely,

Sam Hannoush

= \\LVJ\,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Katherine Harris
Secretary of State

November 26, 2001

S&L CLEANERS

9719 SAN JOSE BLVD.
UNIT 5

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257

Subject: S&L CLEANERS
REGISTRATION NUMBER: G01325900166

This will acknowledge.the filing of the above fictitious name registration which
was registered on November 26, 2001. This registration gives no rights to
ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between
January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration.
Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN
WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding
please provide assigned Registration Number. ~

Enclosed is your certificate(s) as requested.

Shouid you have any questlons regardlna this matter you may contact our office
ai (850) 486-5uuc.

/cd : ' : _
Division of Corporatlons Letter No. 801A00062616
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Given under my hand and the

Great Seal of the State of Florida
at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the
Twenty-sixth da_y of November, 2001
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| certify from the records of this office that S&L.CLEANERS is a Fictitious Name

registered with the Department of State on November 26, 2001.
| further certify that this office began filing Fictitious Name Registrations on

The Registration Number of this Fictitious Name is G01325900166.
January 1, 1991, pursuant to Section 865.09, Florida Statutes.

| further certify that said Fictitious Name Registration is active.
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' This inspection is intended for your safety and the safety of the citi—ze*ﬁ'si of Florida. ‘Your cscpei'ation is greatly appi'eciate'd.'

)

~ BUREAU OF F_[RE-PREVENT[O: .
~ BOILER SAFETY PROGRAM:

: NAT'LBD NO. ¥
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Page 1 of |

Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
. 0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
10310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are ,
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call.

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

<
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): % éo‘ ?‘
Das of P Ve D Yy 2
AS o o | £ Ve rA YYD A

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ol | ¢ @
Sigy‘pa]-ure «Q&mek? %%
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: W '/%0
4. Facility Location: 9719 SAwn Tepse 5\ l*d —H<E
Street Address: '
City: __ County: Zip Code:
ThAckson Ui Ve o FL Duval 329057

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Topr Hannsunsl

7. Responsible Official Mallmg Address:
Organization/Firm: S q nntraw C[ewwb'vs'
StreetAddress: 4T 1§ gAn Tose Aud. H§ .
City: County: Zip Code:

JAX = F L Duvie L 32251
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (quq) 26 - 81| Fax: ( ) - ,_,/A

Facility Contact (If different f[rom Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Jesr Hannpuse, - prorea

10. Facility Contact Address:
Shuwr .

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) Fax: ( ) -

" Spme

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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Ficility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
-its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine. Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

$onAy g 501y 7y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

{3) w/ no controis

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ - ’

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(257 ]galions

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | B | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | K ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source [~

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

.Page 14 of 16

New large area source

New small area source [ l>(




4. What conrrol technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source V\/
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible 10 use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curiailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 5
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jogs which are required 1o be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
{a) Purchase receipts z;nd solvent purciiases
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

AN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



»

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X™ the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LY ‘i No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions uniis and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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| 10. Facility Contact Address:
ShAuwr e,
Street Address:
Ciry: Counry: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )
- Spre

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethvlene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

: : ® o .
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner) q:% "(2 (‘)
<

Das »f PonT e Vedrp, Jne . %2 °

9]

cf
Site Name (For example, plant name or number): % A fffp
F

'Sig mpature Q(Q&%QH %% <

»

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: W ?0
4. Facility Location: L} 71 G SAW Tesc {5\ LA g
Street Address:
City: __, County: Zip Code: _
Thckepn Ui e | FL Duval 32257

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official &
. e, " ~ £ 0
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: . £ %Of » hy
) . 5%,
Topn Hanaensl — Qunev -%TK So, g, |

7. Responsibie Official Maiiing Address: a = Coy

Organization/Firm: S+ &G wn iy i wC Cleawming o i

SweetAdaress: 4T L Q. s an -ch— Huva . =8 5

Cinv: _ County: ' Zip Coae: -

VAX  — L . Duvie 52357
! & Responsibie Officiai Teiepnone Number: '
Telepnone: (qu,‘{-) Qb - S Fax: ¢ ) - "’/‘/—\
Faciiity Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

\/ & LA iHannpest, - Lo mein
10. Facility Contact Address: .

Skt &

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facihity Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Sprie

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effectuive: 6-25-96 :



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date . |Date Date Date Date Dalc

Machine Control Machine Conrrol Machine Control

Iniually Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lnstalled ID Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Drv-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser TN DRI
f I

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
{3) w/ no controis
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
{(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no conrrols
[Dryer Unit _
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
{%) w/ no controls
[Reciaimer Unit i

{(10) w/ rei. condenser | i { ! | !

}(11) wicarpon adsoroer | { i i |

|

}(12) wr no conrrois ] { !

(b) Conrtrol devices are reguired, but not vet installed ]

(c) No conrrol devices are required to be instalied [ . ]

2.(2) What was the total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

25 © __ Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? E months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: [

3. What is the facility's source clessification based.on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) '

Existing small area source [ New small area source D(
Existing large area source [ . New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing larpe area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source [/(
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water géneran’ng uﬁits on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excep! for periods of natural gas curiailment

during which propane or fuél oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exemp! [ t 5
No such units on-site ' ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permir:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchiases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser ter_pperature'monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ANNAN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air’Permil(s)

Please indicate with an "X™ the appropnate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[~ E No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
- this notification form. ' :

Responsible OfTicial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accuraite and complete. Further, ] agree 10 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notifv the Department of arrv changes 1o the information contained in this notification.

T —_— G
A\ /\W&g——é iy L ¥-3/-9
" L DI 7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



He’

AIRS ID#: 03/ 0¢@/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
./&vﬁ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 'P
o

~.

FACILITY NAME: J; gyptwe. Cfpess DAQ@// 2558
FACILITY LOCATION: 7 A7 an Tos< 1B)ul. % % L,

j;&k}'oa ‘//—//( : /;L 3/2/‘25'7 ¢Z"of4 ‘//‘pﬂ,p- C'O
7 7 '47

i /“O,.
Annual Reporting Period: M &)’) 9/14 19 ?? TO ? / 2? K 2o l9ﬂ>

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qvyes OnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportiﬁg period stated above:

<! é) [2ok insiction Jo 9 T fafPr
Exact pericd of non-compliance: from g/ ‘// 7? to 7/ 24/ q?
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )Z 0. I/\/l.l/ f m 7 U ff‘: 5 c"(ﬂ"“ J"'

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Zz / “'//é cf7dn.

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

{/ c) oty (9.0cated OshdewSer +ewm? /09 1uT ko5
Exact peniod of non-compliance: from S / ¢/é y tO. ?/ 2?/ ?Z
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )20 . W7 / / jﬁ t US. "’j &é{,c{z/‘

Method used to demonstrate compliance: - %l.”; rZcfHr .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ 2 5 luia g&nmm;g = _MZ%Z

Name (Please Print) Stgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsible official to use this form. .
Page l of /



. PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS £/

1/50

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o a0y .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST e, 7 1y,
&€, OF (o]
/ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | }2{ COMPLAINT/DISCO\A{'Q@Y/:# g
Sp,
RE-INSPECTION Q Ure,, ;‘Or,;,g

awsm#: 03046/ vate: 7/2%77 mMeN: /00 e our: //30

FACILITY NAME: J\/'ﬂ nafuove e/éﬂhﬂ.s

FACILITY LOCATION: 97/7 o Jose Bjul.
Tacksonvithh, £C 32257
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 92/4” fé/ahhouJZ PHONE: 0¥-260- §21)]

CONTACT NAME: (VYMA PHONE: SM
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )i
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: " - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source N
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification w 0N  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantjty of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 : Revised 9/15/97



[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

L

2.

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? w UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘§(Y ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ’ QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘F(Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON F(N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬂy aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY aN ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬁ ON ON/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ‘ﬂN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? p:Y ON ON/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? )ifY aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aNa |

ay QN

Qy ON anva
gy QN ON/A |

QY ON aN/A |
QY ON ON/A |

ay ON ONA

ay ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS » e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor appiicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5

}9{Y ON aON/A

ay ON ON/A
Oy ON EN/A
aQy ON ®N/A

Wy an

ay aN Eva
ay on pha
ay ON §N/A
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[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Wy on
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay #«
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘ﬁy ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘}S(Y ON ON/A |
Door gaskets and seating My ON aN/a Stills Wy av ana
Filter gaskets and seating My N ONnA Exhaust dampers T;(Y ON ON/A |
Pumps Sy ON ONa Diverter valves Wy oN ON/A |
Solvent tanks and containers WY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings WY ON ON/A |
Water separators iY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ﬂN/A

0 0o KEX

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy QN

Tt Wider 9/33/75

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
foy Lok Aogusr, /797
/ov’f Signawre Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ | COMPLAINTDISCOVERY | | RE-NSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: //00 TIME OUT: /3D  awsor 032/ 0%0)

TYPE OF FACILITY: Df)/ Cleavie” /I
FACILITY NAME: S gatune Cloasnrs vate. 7/ 29/1X

FACILITY LOCATION: D)5 Sam TJose g/uéi
Jack o vitk, PC 32257
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ ~ ) 0bn_Algsmqusty PHONE NUMBER: ZO¥-2460- 52.1)

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Lok /o/@ ST fee L0 . Witl SHA Uy ot

Vel geroted Cordensr /05 BT Fog 0. Liill Staat (Liks Calode

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A Uuqust; /779
- (App o/ximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W Jin<ey

(Please Pgint

PHONE NUMBER: 70Y~ 530 -2 ¥0U
Page _Lof /. Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




AN

o ~
5 i
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS; =

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT g, M

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST oz T

es 3 <

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )2( COMPLAIN'I‘/DIS&(%’ER\D =
RE-INSPECTION Q 5 v
ams o#:_0D3/0%6] var: @/72/% TIME IN: [2 00 1o our: [/ 220

FACILITY NAME: 5//4 Lo Tvas_ é/&hz@s

FACILITY LOCATION: 97/9 San TJose B).
JockSomville, FL. 32257
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ ) 0bsn ﬂaw« wsh prONE:  F0¥- 260-52))

CONTACT NAME: ‘ jm PHONE: M

|PART I: NOTIFICATION H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup X
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: { No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing smail area source | 2. New small area source X
drv-to-drv only. x < 140 gal/vr drv-to-drv onlv, X < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr both types. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source J 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/st dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/st
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galir
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gaiivT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classificauon MY aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility quaiified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total q ity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was % 3'

allons.
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IPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during laoading/unloading?'
4

. Draining cantridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?X aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬂY dN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the . |
condenser upon opening the door? ay 4N yN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outiet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? “ﬂ}’ aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? \%X aN ANna
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘ \ﬁY aN
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6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempexature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coiis?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

Qy

Qy

UN

UN ON/A
UN QAN/A

UN ON/A
UN QAN/A

ON OaN/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N o w e

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropnate boxes)

I
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly totai of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or:

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or appiicablie direct reading insmruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?
Mamtamed compliance plan. if applicable?

Jof5
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ay
ay
Qy

‘é

ay
ay

-Qay
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uPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS !

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬁy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves . \#Y aN ON/A Muck cookers %Y N ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘#y ON ON/A Stills ¥y oN awva
Filter gaskets and seating #Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay oN Wva
Pumps ‘%Y AN ON/A Diverter valves - ay on MN/A
Solvent tanks and containers #X ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁ@’ ON AON/A
Water separators '*Y aN QON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ-
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : Tﬁ.
Odor (noticeable perc odor) W#
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ﬂN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniy)? gy OnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Kept in a ciean and secure area when not in use? ady anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OanN

Tl innter  b[22/7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecuon

. Tore, 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 51'9 haTuee d/@hﬂfj | | DATE: 6 22

FACILITY LOCATION: /4 )9 jﬂ.h ﬁﬁz Blw.
Tack Sovville, EC 32257

Annual Reporting Period: ﬁ/UM& 22// 19 7X TO TJone 22 =) 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. RIYES QNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comapliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 galions per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MA_M;%_ __%Z’&f_
Name (Please Print Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is M

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _L of _L



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: //OOA TIME OUT: /) 20 arswr. O3/ 0%06/
TYPE OF FACILITY: erc. Dry Cfaasre L,
FACILITY NAME: 5 1 4 na 4 ure. C/edmzfs DATE: 6/ ZZ;/%'
FACILITY LOCATION: “477/9 San J0s2. [Rld. "

ﬂékfouw//&; (L 32257
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Johv Lavwy OUSL PHONE NUMBER: [?0%7 L60-52/)

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: “Tove , 000
(Approxrﬁate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jﬁ‘gf /MV’CF

(Plegse Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %f /miL PHONE NUMBER: fﬂ 9// é@ Z 5‘5%

Page of / Revised 10/96




B. The total quanti

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

.r" 0

Vﬁ(PE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . ‘ﬁ. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 5% av s
RE-INSPECTION Q N

N

FACILITY NAME: j/?rmn"a re._ (Claamers

FACILITY LOCATION: 27/7 Sauw Jo5e Bl # S
Tacksopwith, £¢ 32257

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : jglm Aavm 005_4 PHONE: ?oﬁf/;%a— yR//

CONTACT NAME: Sﬁ A PHONE: D Vad

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ﬂ-
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit d

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

|
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) . U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

o3]
c
3. Existing large area source (8 4. New large area source 0 e é €.
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt % ‘; %
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g™ 1
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr R
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) L= 3
P=g
5. This is a correct facility classification \¢Y UN UCan not determine & S
3
f
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
d

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1 of §

Revised 9/15/97
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|PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

l.
2.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \ﬁY UN ON/A
Examining the containers for leakage? *%Y UN ON/A
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘%Y N

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? \#Y N ON/A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed |

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘?3( UN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ﬁY aN ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ¥N/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %’ UN

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁ aN aNnA

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

UN

UN
N

UN
N

UN

UN

UN

UN/A
UN/A

UN/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

UN/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

SR

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

UN
UN
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

inspection?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

\7§¥DN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y UnN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves iY ON ON/A Muck cookers %’ ON OanN/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘#Y ON ON/A Stills \ﬁY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating %( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ady QN '%N/A
Pumps ‘ﬁé( aN aN/A Diverter valves ay ON ﬁN/A
Solvent tanks and containers \¢~Y ON UN/A Cartridge filter housings \#Y aN ON/A
Water separators ‘ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) #\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) $
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁ,
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) d
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ~#N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Tett Wivrtc” /512000

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

ﬁ//f%v Mt Mpwr , oo/

/ W’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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AIRS ID#: 0 ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5//% afore C/ﬁMZ/S | DATE: 5/ 2600
FACILITY LOCATION; 77/ 7 Qe T OS»C Yud. #S
Vot sow v, e, FL 32257

Annual Reporting Period: j)% ﬁ%} : 19% TO Mﬂa/"l Sz ) » 00

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Ono.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ’ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combmanon Jacilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M 5/s, /7&0
Name (Please Print) Slgnamrc ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of l .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: /0 2,0 TIME OUT: /0 3-5 AIRS ID#: OZ/ 0%/

TYPE OF FACILITY: #@ﬂf . Dry Cfeanec , g

FACILITY NAME: 5:/ g natuce (Seaiwers DATE,_S/. 5/ 2000

FACILITY LOCATION: 2719 Saun Jose }E)d. # S |
Jack Sonville, F¢ 32257

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tohu A&MM oUS PHONE NUMBER: ?OZ/Z@O’ 2/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|::| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
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